South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 26, 2024, 05:13:12 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3205 (Rat #0077, Act #0057 of 2019) General Bill, By B. Newton
Summary: Catawba Tribe

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-16-150 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE TRIBE IS NOT REQUIRED TO PAY ANY FEE IN LIEU OF SCHOOL TAXES BEGINNING WITH
SCHOOL YEARS AFTER 2007-2008; AND TO AMEND SECTION 27-16-130, RELATING TO THE TAXATION OF THE
TRIBE, SO AS TO DELETE A CONTRARY PROVISION. - ratified title

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
03/27/19
04/04/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/10/19
04/10/19
04/10/19
05/02/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/16/19
05/31/19
06/05/19

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 126)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 126)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 36)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-9-19 (House Journal-page 73)

Read second time (House Journal-page 15)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)

Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 2)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 107)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 107)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 40)

Ratified R 77

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/19

Act No. 57

Page 1 of 1



