## South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 05:13:12 am

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

## H\*3205 (Rat #0077, Act #0057 of 2019) General Bill, By B. Newton

Summary: Catawba Tribe

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 27-16-150 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE TRIBE IS NOT REQUIRED TO PAY ANY FEE IN LIEU OF SCHOOL TAXES BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL YEARS AFTER 2007-2008; AND TO AMEND SECTION 27-16-130, RELATING TO THE TAXATION OF THE TRIBE, SO AS TO DELETE A CONTRARY PROVISION. - ratified title

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 126)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 126)
03/27/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 36)
04/04/19	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-9-19 (House Journal-page 73)
04/09/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 15)
04/09/19	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
04/10/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)
04/10/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/10/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/02/19	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 2)
05/08/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 107)
05/08/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 107)
05/09/19	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 40)
05/13/19		Ratified R 77
05/16/19		Signed By Governor
05/31/19		Effective date 05/16/19
06/05/19		Act No. 57